



प्रसार भारती/PRASAR BHARATI
(भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक)/(INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER)
आकाशवाणी, जोधपुर (राज.)/AKASHVANI, JODHPUR (RAJ.)
क्लस्टर कार्यालय/CLUSTER OFFICE
E-mail Id – jodhpur@prasarbharati.gov.in/Phone – 0291-2544183



No. JODH16(2)/2026-27/GEM(Bid)/

Date:- 31.07.2026

MINIMUM WAGES CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that minimum wages indicated for Akashvani Jodhpur & 100W FM Pali, Phalodi & Jalore i.e. Man power outsourcing Service Bid (Bid No.GEM/2026/B/7861721) are as per applicable Minimum Wages act of Govt. of India.

(Rajendra Gang)
Assistant Director (E)
For Dy. Director General (E)

सहायक निदेशक (अभि.)
आकाशवाणी, जोधपुर

F.No.1/6(3)/2025-LS-II
Government of India
Ministry of Labour & Employment
Office of the Chief Labour Commissioner(C)
New Delhi

Dated: 30/03/2026

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Central Government vide Notification No. S.O. 188(E) dated 19th January, 2017 of the Ministry of Labour and Employment the undersigned hereby revises the rates of Variable Dearness Allowance on the basis of the average Consumer Price Index for Industrial workers reaching 424.80 from 413.52 as on 31.12.2025 (Base 2016=100) and thereby resulting in an increase of 11.28 points. The revised Variable Dearness Allowance as under shall be payable from 01.04.2026;-

The rates of Variable Dearness Allowance for employees employed in **CONSTRUCTION OR MAINTENANCE OF ROADS OR RUNWAYS OR IN BUILDING OPERATIONS INCLUDING LAYING DOWN UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC, WIRELESS, RADIO, TELEVISION, TELEPHONE, TELEGRAPH AND OVERSEAS COMMUNICATION CABLES AND SIMILAR OTHER UNDERGROUND CABLING WORK, ELECTRIC LINES, WATER SUPPLY LINES AND SEWERAGE PIPE LINES.**

Category of worker	Rates of V.D.A. Area wise per day (in Rupees)		
	A	B	C
Unskilled	304	256	206
Semi-Skilled/Unskilled Supervisory	339	287	240
Skilled/Clerical	371	339	287
Highly Skilled	401	371	339

Therefore the minimum rates of wages showing the basic rates and Variable Dearness Allowance payable w.e.f. 01.04.2026 will be as under :-

Category of worker	Rates of wages including V.D.A. per day (in Rupees)		
	A Area	B Area	C Area
Unskilled	523+304=827	437+256=693	350+206=556
Semi-Skilled/Unskilled Supervisory	579+339=918	494+287=781	410+240=650
Skilled/ Clerical	637+371=1008	579+339=918	494+287=781
Highly Skilled	693+401=1094	637+371=1008	579+339=918

The VDA has been rounded off to the next higher rupee as per the decision of the Minimum Wages Advisory Board.

The classification of workers under different categories will be same as in Part-I of the notification, whereas classification of cities will be same as in the Part-II of the notification dated 19th January, 2017. The present classification of cities into areas A, B & C is enclosed at Annexure I for ready reference.

The instant notification is being issued in pursuance of sub-section (2) of Section 69 of the Code on Wages, 2019 (29 of 2019) and shall remain in force till the corresponding order is issued in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 7 of the said Code.



(Sonal Mishra)
Chief Labour Commissioner(C)